		" " "	/
F384 870-1884	02-09-1999	SHEET	Under a contract
1-31-機			) 1000)) 0000) 10000 11000 01100 01100 11000 1000
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥	•		* 04.00
To the Honorable Commission	100960734	.14 attached ongina	U.S. Patent & TMOGA/The service
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of recei	
BUCKNER, INC.		Name: STORM IRRIGA	ATION, INC.
		internal Address:	
		Street Address: 1309 W.	SEPULVEDA BLVD.,
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association		
General Partnership Gorporation-State CALIFO	RNTA Limited Partnership	City: TURRANCE	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 90501
Other	}	Individual(s) citizenshi	P
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? I Yes I No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: / -C	15-99	Committee Partnership	LIFORNIA
	•	Other	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not corrected in the Un designetion is attached:	ated States, a domestic representative
Other		(Designations must be a separate do	current from Assignment)
Execution Date: OCT. 28, 1	998	Additional name(s) & address(es) at	acred? Type INO
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: MITCHELL S. C.	rhom correspondence mailed:	ached?  Yes  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  No  N	and 2
Internal Address:	OILLI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	65
		_	
		☑ Enciceed	
		☐ Authorized to be chan	ged to deposit account
Street Address: RIORDAN	& MCKINZIE	8. Deposit account number	•
300 S. GRAND AVE., 29	TH FLOOR		
Chy: LOS ANGELES	State: CA ZIP: 90071	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)
City: 100 till till till till till till till ti		THE SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	nd belief, the forecoing infor	metion is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.			
CHARLOTTE CHEN	/ Ma	To the contract of the contrac	Na. 30, 98
. Name at Person Signing		Signature	Date
		Total number of pages	comprising cover sheet
OMB No. 0851-0011 (cop. 4/84)		(og neros o popul	min and man and

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Buckner, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following marks (collectively, the "Marks"):

Mark U.S. Application No.

"Buckner" 75/278,121

"Autoscape" 75/278,122

WHEREAS, STORM IRRIGATION, INC., a California corporation (collectively, the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the worldwide rights in and to the Marks, as well as any registrations thereof, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, grant, bargain, sell, transfer and deliver to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and any and all registrations thereof, to have and to hold the same unto the Assignee.

The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver any and all further agreements, instruments and other documents necessary to effectuate this Assignment and the transactions referred to herein or contemplated hereby or reasonably requested by the Assignee to perfect or evidence its rights hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this instrument as of this 28th day of October, 1998.

BUCKNER, INC., a California corporation

Bv:

Gerald V. Lyles

President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
	)	SS.
COUNTY OF FRESNO	)	

On October 23, 1998, before me, LEESA PHILLIPS, appeared GERALD V. LYLES, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LEESA PHILLIPS
COMM. #1189882

NOTATE PHILLIPS
COMM. #1189882

NOTATE PHILLIPS
COMM. #1189882

NOTATE PHILLIPS
COMM. #1189882

NOTATE PHILLIPS
COMM. #1189882

DO NOTATE PHILLIPS
DO NOTATE PHILLIPS
COMM. #1189882

DO NOTATE PHILLIPS
DO

NOTARY PUBLIC



01-25-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #47

## RIORDAN & McKINZIE

A PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION

695 TOWN CENTER DRIVE SUITE 1500 COSTA MESA. CALIFORNIA 92626 (714) 433-2900 FAX (714) 549-3244 CALIFORNIA PLAZA
300 SOUTH CRAND AVENUE
TWENTY-NINTH FLOOR
LOS ANGELES. CALIFORNIA 90071
TELEPHONE (213) 629-4824

TELEPHONE (213) 629-4824 FAX (213) 229-8550 WESTLAKE OFFICE

5743 CORSA AVENUE. SUITE 116 WESTLAKÉ VILLACE. CA 91362 (818) 706-1800 (805) 496-4688 FAX (818) 706-2958

> RICHARD J. RIORDAN (RETIRED)

> > FILE NO.

November 30, 1998

20-451-001

Attn: OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORD ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARK Gateway 4 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

RECORDATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS

Docket No.: 4/232

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the following two trademarks:

Conveying Party:

BUCKNER, INC.

Receiving Party:

STORM IRRIGATION, INC.

Trademark Applications No.: 75/278,121 and 75/278,122

We have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$65.00 for the fees of two trademarks, and the notarized Assignment of Trademarks.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (213) 229-8595.

Very truly yours

Charlotte Y. Chen Legal Assistant

Enclosures

cc:

Storm Irrigation, Inc. (w/enclosures)

Mitchell S. Cohen (w/enclosures)

MHODMA.LADOCS;267721;1

01-25-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #47 FICE

CENTER DRIVE SUITE 1500 Á MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 (714) 433-2900 FAX (714) 549-3244

RIORDAN & McKINZIE

A PROFESSIONAL LAW CORPORATION

CALIFORNIA PLAZA 300 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE TWENTY-NINTH FLOOR LOS ANCELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

TELEPHONE (213) 629-4824 FAX (213) 229-8550

FILE COPY

5743 CORSA AVENUE, SUITE 116 WESTLAKE VILLAGE. CA 91362 (818) 706-1800 (805) 496-4688 FAX (818) 706-2956

> RICHARD J. RIORDAN (RETIRED)

> > FILE NO.

20-451-001

November 30, 1998

FICE OF PUBLIC RECORD

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARK

Gateway 4

Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

RECORDATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENTS

Docket No.: 4/232

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the following two trademarks:

Conveying Party:

BUCKNER, INC.

Receiving Party:

STORM IRRIGATION, INC.

Trademark Applications No.: 75/278,121 and 75/278,122

We have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$65.00 for the fees of two trademarks, and the notarized Assignment of Trademarks.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (213) 229-8595.

Charlotte Y. Chen Legal Assistant

**Enclosures** 

cc:

Storm Irrigation, Inc. (w/enclosures)

Mitchell S. Cohen (w/enclosures)

MHODMA.LADOCS;267721;1

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING - Under 37 C.F.R. 1.8

Attorney: Scott R. Miller

Newly Assigned Applicant: Storm Irrigration, Inc.

Mark: AUTOSCAPE

International Class: 011

Document: Power of Attorney; Copies of filed Termination & Release of IP Security
Interest and Trademark Assignment on 12/1/1998; and a post card.

Date of Deposit: 1/21/199

I hereby certify that the above-listed documents are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with postage fully paid as first class mail in an envelope under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513.

Charlotte Chen

MHODMA.LADOCS;270567;1

RECORDED: 01/25/1999